CUSTOMS TARIFF

SCHEDULE 3
Section 15
R.4 Chapter 72/7
Reference Statistical
Number Code/Unit Goods Rate #
SUB-CHAPTER 1
PRIMARY MATERIALS; PRODUCTS IN
GRANULAR OR POWDER FORM
7201 PIG IRON AND SPIEGELEISEN IN PIGS, BLOCKS
OR OTHER PRIMARY FORMS:
7201.10.00 01 t - Non-alloy pig iron containing by weight 0.5% or less 5%
of phosphorus DCS:Free
7201.20.00 02 t - Non-alloy pig iron containing by weight more than 5%
0.5% of phosphorus DCS:Free
7201.50.00 31 t - Alloy pig iron; spiegeleisen Free
7202 FERRO-ALLOYS:
7202.1 - Ferro-manganese:
7202.11.00 05 t - - Containing by weight more than 2% of carbon Free
7202.19.00 06 t - - Other Free
7202.2 - Ferro-silicon:
7202.21.00 07 t - - Containing by weight more than 55% of silicon Free
7202.29.00 08 t - - Other Free
7202.30.00 09 t - Ferro-silico-manganese Free
7202.4 - Ferro-chromium:
7202.41.00 10 ¢ - - Containing by weight more than 4% of carbon Free
7202.49.00 11 t - - Other Free
7202.50.00 12 t - Ferro-silico-chromium Free
7202.60.00 13 t - Ferro-nickel Free
7202.70.00 14 t - Ferro-molybdenum Free
7202.80.00 15 t - Ferro-tungsten and ferro-silico-tungsten Free
7202.9 - Other:
7202.91.00 16 t - - Ferro-titanium and ferro-silico-titanium Free
7202.92.00 17 t - - Ferro-vanadium Free
7202.93.00 18 t - - Ferro-niobium Free
7202.99.00 19 t - - Other Free
# Unless otherwise indicated NZ, PG, Fl, DC, LDC and SG rates are Free. 11112

Unless otherwise indicated general rate applies for CA.

Unless indicated in Schedules 5, 6, 7 or 8 rates for US, Thai, Chilean and AANZ originating goods, respectively, are Free.
DCS denotes the rate for countries and places listed in Part 4 of Schedule 1 to this Act.

DCT denotes the rate for HK, KR, SG and TW.

If no DCT rate shown, DCS rate applies. If no DCT or DCS rate shown, general rate applies.



* %

CUSTOMS TARIFF

SCHEDULE 3
Section 15
Chapter 72/8

Reference Statistical
Number Code/Unit Goods Rate #
7203 FERROUS PRODUCTS OBTAINED BY DIRECT

REDUCTION OF IRON ORE AND OTHER SPONGY

FERROUS PRODUCTS, IN LUMPS, PELLETS OR

SIMILAR FORMS; IRON HAVING A MINIMUM

PURITY BY WEIGHT OF 99.94%, IN LUMPS,

PELLETS OR SIMILAR FORMS:
7203.10.00 20 t - Ferrous products obtained by direct reduction of iron Free

ore

7203.90.00 21 t - Other Free
7204 FERROUS WASTE AND SCRAP; REMELTING

SCRAP INGOTS OF IRON OR STEEL:
7204.10.00 22 t - Waste and scrap of cast iron Free
7204.2 - Waste and scrap of alloy steel:
7204.21.00 32 t - - Of stainless steel Free
7204.29.00 33 t - - Other Free
7204.30.00 34 t - Waste and scrap of tinned iron or steel Free
7204.4 - Other waste and scrap:
7204.41.00 26 t - - Turnings, shavings, chips, milling waste, sawdust, Free

filings, trimmings and stampings, whether or not in
bundles
7204.49.00 35 t - - Other Free
7204.50.00 28 t - Remelting scrap ingots 5%
DCS:4%
DCT:5%

7205 GRANULES AND POWDERS, OF PIG IRON,

SPIEGELEISEN, IRON OR STEEL:
7205.10.00 40 t - Granules Free
7205.2 - Powders:
7205.21.00 01 t - - Of alloy steel Free
7205.29.00 44 t - - Other Free

# Unless otherwise indicated NZ, PG, Fl, DC, LDC and SG rates are Free.
Unless otherwise indicated general rate applies for CA.
Unless indicated in Schedules 5, 6, 7 or 8 rates for US, Thai, Chilean and AANZ originating goods, respectively, are Free.
DCS denotes the rate for countries and places listed in Part 4 of Schedule 1 to this Act.
DCT denotes the rate for HK, KR, SG and TW.
If no DCT rate shown, DCS rate applies. If no DCT or DCS rate shown, general rate applies.

% % S Operative 1/1/12



CUSTOMS TARIFF

SCHEDULE 3
Section 15
R.3 Chapter 72/9
Reference Statistical
Number Code/Unit Goods Rate #
SUB-CHAPTER 11
IRON AND NON-ALLOY STEEL
7206 IRON AND NON-ALLOY STEEL IN INGOTS OR
OTHER PRIMARY FORMS (EXCLUDING IRON OF
7203):
7206.10.00 04 - Ingots Free
7206.90.00 05 - Other 5%
DCS:Free
7207 SEMI-FINISHED PRODUCTS OF IRON OR NON-
ALLOY STEEL:
7207.1 - Containing by weight less than 0.25% of carbon:
7207.11.00 06 - - Of rectangular (including square) cross-section, the 5%
width measuring less than twice the thickness DCS:Free
7207.12.00 07 - - Other, of rectangular (other than square) cross- 5%
section DCS:Free
7207.19.00 08 - - Other 5%
DCS:Free
7207.20.00 09 - Containing by weight 0.25% or more of carbon 5%
DCS:Free
7208 FLAT-ROLLED PRODUCTS OF IRON OR NON-
ALLOY STEEL, OF A WIDTH OF 600 mm OR
MORE, HOT-ROLLED, NOT CLAD, PLATED OR
COATED:
7208.10.00 31 - In coils, not further worked than hot-rolled, with 5%
patterns in relief DCS:Free
7208.2 - Other, in coils, not further worked than hot-rolled,
pickled:
7208.25.00 32 - - Of a thickness of 4.75 mm or more 5%
DCS:Free
7208.26.00 33 - - Of a thickness of 3 mm or more but less than 5%
4.75 mm DCS:Free
7208.27.00 34 - - Of a thickness of less than 3 mm 5%
DCS:Free
7208.3 - Other, in coils, not further worked than hot-rolled:
7208.36.00 35 - - Of a thickness exceeding 10 mm 5%
DCS:Free
7208.37.00 36 - - Of a thickness of 4.75 mm or more but not exceeding 5%
10 mm DCS:Free
# Unless otherwise indicated NZ, PG, Fl, DC, LDC and SG rates are Free. 11112

Unless otherwise indicated general rate applies for CA.
Unless indicated in Schedules 5, 6, 7 or 8 rates for US, Thai, Chilean and AANZ originating goods, respectively, are Free.
DCS denotes the rate for countries and places listed in Part 4 of Schedule 1 to this Act.
DCT denotes the rate for HK, KR, SG and TW.

If no DCT rate shown, DCS rate applies. If no DCT or DCS rate shown, general rate applies.



CUSTOMS TARIFF

SCHEDULE 3
Section 15
Chapter 72/10
Reference Statistical
Number Code/Unit Goods Rate #
7208.38.00 37 t - - Of a thickness of 3 mm or more but less than 5%
4.75 mm DCS:Free
7208.39.00 38 t - - Of a thickness of less than 3 mm 5%
DCS:Free
7208.40.00 39 t - Not in coils, not further worked than hot-rolled, with 5%
patterns in relief DCS:Free
7208.5 - Other, not in coils, not further worked than hot-
rolled:
7208.51.00 40 t - - Of a thickness exceeding 10 mm 5%
DCS:Free
7208.52.00 41 t - - Of a thickness of 4.75 mm or more but not exceeding 5%
10 mm DCS:Free
7208.53.00 42 t - - Of a thickness of 3 mm or more but less than 5%
4.75 mm DCS:Free
7208.54.00 43 t - - Of a thickness of less than 3 mm 5%
DCS:Free
7208.90.00 30 t - Other 5%
DCS:4%
DCT:5%
7209 FLAT-ROLLED PRODUCTS OF IRON OR NON-
ALLOY STEEL, OF A WIDTH OF 600 mm OR
MORE, COLD-ROLLED (COLD-REDUCED), NOT
CLAD, PLATED OR COATED:
7209.1 - In coils, not further worked than cold-rolled (cold-
reduced):
7209.15.00 33 t - - Of a thickness of 3 mm or more 5%
DCS:Free
DCT:5%
7209.16.00 34 t - - Of a thickness exceeding 1 mm but less than 3 mm 5%
DCS:Free
DCT:5%
7209.17.00 35 t - - Of a thickness of (0.5 mm or more but not exceeding 1 5%
mm DCS:Free
DCT:5%
7209.18.00 36 t - - Of a thickness of less than 0.5 mm 5%
DCS:Free
DCT:5%

# Unless otherwise indicated NZ, PG, Fl, DC, LDC and SG rates are Free.
Unless otherwise indicated general rate applies for CA.
Unless indicated in Schedules 5, 6, 7 or 8 rates for US, Thai, Chilean and AANZ originating goods, respectively, are Free.
DCS denotes the rate for countries and places listed in Part 4 of Schedule 1 to this Act.
DCT denotes the rate for HK, KR, SG and TW.
If no DCT rate shown, DCS rate applies. If no DCT or DCS rate shown, general rate applies.

1112



* %

CUSTOMS TARIFF

SCHEDULE 3
Section 15
R.6 Chapter 72/11
Reference Statistical
Number Code/Unit Goods Rate #
7209.2 - Not in coils, not further worked than cold-rolled
(cold-reduced):
7209.25.00 37 t - - Of a thickness of 3 mm or more 5%
DCS:Free
DCT:5%
7209.26.00 38 t - - Of a thickness exceeding 1 mm but less than 3 mm 5%
DCS:Free
DCT:5%
7209.27.00 39 t - - Of a thickness of (0.5 mm or more but not exceeding 5%
1 mm DCS:Free
DCT:5%
7209.28.00 40 t - - Of a thickness of less than 0.5 mm 5%
DCS:Free
DCT:5%
7209.90.00 17 t - Other 5%
DCS:Free
DCT:5%
7210 FLAT-ROLLED PRODUCTS OF IRON OR NON-
ALLOY STEEL, OF A WIDTH OF 600 mm OR
MORE, CLAD, PLATED OR COATED:
7210.1 - Plated or coated with tin:
7210.11.00 18 t - - Of a thickness of (0.5 mm or more Free
7210.12.00 19 t - - Of a thickness of less than 0.5 mm Free
7210.20.00 20 t - Plated or coated with lead, including terne-plate Free
7210.30.00 - Electrolytically plated or coated with zinc 5%
DCS:Free
DCT:5%
50 t Of a thickness of less than 1.5 mm
54 t Of a thickness of 1.5 mm or more
7210.4 - Otherwise plated or coated with zinc:
7210.41.00 42 t - - Corrugated 5%
DCS:Free
DCT:5%
7210.49.00 - - Other 5%
DCS:Free
DCT:5%
55 t Of a thickness of less than 0.5 mm
56 t Of a thickness of 0.5 mm or more but less than
1.5 mm
57 t Of a thickness of 1.5 mm or more but less than
2.5 mm
58 t Of a thickness of 2.5 mm or more

# Unless otherwise indicated NZ, PG, Fl, DC, LDC and SG rates are Free.
Unless otherwise indicated general rate applies for CA.
Unless indicated in Schedules 5, 6, 7 or 8 rates for US, Thai, Chilean and AANZ originating goods, respectively, are Free.
DCS denotes the rate for countries and places listed in Part 4 of Schedule 1 to this Act.
DCT denotes the rate for HK, KR, SG and TW.
If no DCT rate shown, DCS rate applies. If no DCT or DCS rate shown, general rate applies.

% % S Operative 1/1/12
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CUSTOMS TARIFF

SCHEDULE 3
Section 15
Chapter 72/12
Reference Statistical
Number Code/Unit Goods Rate #
7210.50.00 05 t - Plated or coated with chromium oxides or with 5%
chromium and chromium oxides DCS:Free
DCT:5%
7210.6 - Plated or coated with aluminium:
7210.61.00 - - Plated or coated with aluminium-zinc alloys 5%
DCS:Free
DCT:5%
60 t Of a thickness of less than 0.5 mm
61 t Of a thickness of 0.5 mm or more but less than
1.5 mm
62 t Of a thickness of 1.5 mm or more
7210.69.00 38 t - - Other 5%
DCS:Free
DCT:5%
7210.70.00 66 t - Painted, varnished or coated with plastics 5%
DCS:Free
DCT:5%
7210.90.00 14 t - Other 5%
DCS:Free
DCT:5%
7211 FLAT-ROLLED PRODUCTS OF IRON OR NON-
ALLOY STEEL, OF A WIDTH OF LESS THAN
600 mm, NOT CLAD, PLATED OR COATED:
7211.1 - Not further worked than hot-rolled:
7211.13.00 39 t - - Rolled on four faces or in a closed box pass, of a 5%
width exceeding 150 mm and a thickness of not less DCS:Free
than 4 mm, not in coils and without patterns in relief
7211.14.00 40 t - - Other, of a thickness of 4.75 mm or more 5%
DCS:Free
7211.19.00 41 t - - Other 5%
DCS:Free

# Unless otherwise indicated NZ, PG, Fl, DC, LDC and SG rates are Free.
Unless otherwise indicated general rate applies for CA.
Unless indicated in Schedules 5, 6, 7 or 8 rates for US, Thai, Chilean and AANZ originating goods, respectively, are Free.
DCS denotes the rate for countries and places listed in Part 4 of Schedule 1 to this Act.
DCT denotes the rate for HK, KR, SG and TW.
If no DCT rate shown, DCS rate applies. If no DCT or DCS rate shown, general rate applies.

% % S Operative 1/1/12
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CUSTOMS TARIFF

SCHEDULE 3
Section 15
R.4 Chapter 72/13
Reference Statistical
Number Code/Unit Goods Rate #
7211.2 - Not further worked than cold-rolled (cold-reduced):
7211.23.00 42 t - - Containing by weight less than 0.25% of carbon 5%
DCS:Free
DCT:5%
7211.29.00 43 t - - Other 5%
DCS:Free
DCT:5%
7211.90.00 33 t - Other 5%
DCS:4%
DCT:5%
7212 FLAT-ROLLED PRODUCTS OF IRON OR NON-
ALLOY STEEL, OF A WIDTH OF LESS THAN
600 mm, CLAD, PLATED OR COATED:
7212.10.00 26 t - Plated or coated with tin Free
7212.20.00 44 t - Electrolytically plated or coated with zinc 5%
DCS:Free
DCT:5%
7212.30.00 61 t - Otherwise plated or coated with zinc 5%
DCS:Free
DCT:5%
7212.40.00 - Painted, varnished or coated with plastics 5%
DCS:Free
DCT:5%
Painted:
62 t .Of a width not exceeding 32 mm
41 t .Of a width exceeding 32 mm
63 t Varnished or coated with plastics
7212.50.00 66 t - Otherwise plated or coated 5%
DCS:Free
DCT:5%
7212.60.00 08 t -Clad 5%
DCS:Free
DCT:5%
# Unless otherwise indicated NZ, PG, Fl, DC, LDC and SG rates are Free. % % S Operative 1/1/12

Unless otherwise indicated general rate applies for CA.

Unless indicated in Schedules 5, 6, 7 or 8 rates for US, Thai, Chilean and AANZ originating goods, respectively, are Free.
DCS denotes the rate for countries and places listed in Part 4 of Schedule 1 to this Act.

DCT denotes the rate for HK, KR, SG and TW.

If no DCT rate shown, DCS rate applies. If no DCT or DCS rate shown, general rate applies.



CUSTOMS TARIFF

SCHEDULE 3
Section 15
Chapter 72/14
Reference Statistical
Number Code/Unit Goods Rate #
7213 BARS AND RODS, HOT-ROLLED, IN
IRREGULARLY WOUND COILS, OF IRON OR
NON-ALLOY STEEL:
7213.10.00 42 t - Containing indentations, ribs, grooves or other 5%
deformations produced during the rolling process DCS:Free
7213.20.00 43 t - Other, of free-cutting steel 5%
DCS:Free
7213.9 - Other:
7213.91.00 44 t - - Of circular cross-section measuring less than 14 mm 5%
in diameter DCS:Free
7213.99.00 45 t - - Other 5%
DCS:Free
7214 OTHER BARS AND RODS OF IRON OR NON-
ALLOY STEEL, NOT FURTHER WORKED THAN
FORGED, HOT-ROLLED, HOT-DRAWN OR HOT-
EXTRUDED, BUT INCLUDING THOSE TWISTED
AFTER ROLLING:
7214.10.00 46 t -Forged 5%
DCS:Free
7214.20.00 47 t - Containing indentations, ribs, grooves or other 5%
deformations produced during the rolling process or DCS:Free
twisted after rolling
7214.30.00 48 t - Other, of free-cutting steel 5%
DCS:Free
7214.9 - Other:
7214.91.00 49 t - - Of rectangular (other than square) cross-section 5%
DCS:Free
7214.99.00 50 t - - Other 5%
DCS:Free
7215 OTHER BARS AND RODS OF IRON OR NON-
ALLOY STEEL:
7215.10 - Of free-cutting steel, not further worked than cold-
formed or cold-finished:
7215.10.10 51 t - --"Flattened circles' and '"'modified rectangles' as 5%
defined in Note 1(m) to Chapter 72 DCS:Free
7215.10.90 52 t - --Other 5%
DCS:4%
DCT:5%

# Unless otherwise indicated NZ, PG, Fl, DC, LDC and SG rates are Free.
Unless otherwise indicated general rate applies for CA.
Unless indicated in Schedules 5, 6, 7 or 8 rates for US, Thai, Chilean and AANZ originating goods, respectively, are Free.
DCS denotes the rate for countries and places listed in Part 4 of Schedule 1 to this Act.
DCT denotes the rate for HK, KR, SG and TW.
If no DCT rate shown, DCS rate applies. If no DCT or DCS rate shown, general rate applies.

1112



CUSTOMS TARIFF

SCHEDULE 3
Section 15
R.2 Chapter 72/15
Reference Statistical
Number Code/Unit Goods Rate #
7215.50 - Other, not further worked than cold-formed or cold-
finished:
7215.50.10 53 t - --"Flattened circles' and '"'modified rectangles' as 5%
defined in Note 1(m) to Chapter 72 DCS:Free
7215.50.90 54 t ---Other 5%
DCS:4%
DCT:5%
7215.90.00 55 t - Other 5%
DCS:Free
7216 ANGLES, SHAPES AND SECTIONS OF IRON OR
NON-ALLOY STEEL:
7216.10.00 27 t - U, I or H sections, not further worked than hot-rolled, 5%
hot-drawn or extruded, of a height of less than 80 mm DCS:Free
7216.2 - L or T sections, not further worked than hot-rolled,
hot-drawn or extruded, of a height of less than
80 mm:
7216.21.00 28 t --L sections 5%
DCS:Free
7216.22.00 29 t --T sections 5%
DCS:Free
7216.3 - U, I or H sections, not further worked than hot-rolled,
hot-drawn or extruded, of a height of 80 mm or more:
7216.31.00 30 t - - U sections 5%
DCS:Free
7216.32.00 31 t --I sections 5%
DCS:Free
7216.33.00 32 t - - H sections 5%
DCS:Free
7216.40.00 33 t - L or T sections, not further worked than hot-rolled, 5%
hot-drawn or extruded, of a height of 80 mm or more DCS:Free
7216.50.00 56 t - Other angles, shapes and sections, not further worked 5%
than hot-rolled, hot-drawn or extruded DCS:Free
7216.6 - Angles, shapes and sections, not further worked than
cold-formed or cold-finished:
7216.61.00 57 t - - Obtained from flat-rolled products 5%
DCS:Free
7216.69.00 58 t - - Other 5%
DCS:Free
# Unless otherwise indicated NZ, PG, Fl, DC, LDC and SG rates are Free. 11112

Unless otherwise indicated general rate applies for CA.
Unless indicated in Schedules 5, 6, 7 or 8 rates for US, Thai, Chilean and AANZ originating goods, respectively, are Free.
DCS denotes the rate for countries and places listed in Part 4 of Schedule 1 to this Act.
DCT denotes the rate for HK, KR, SG and TW.

If no DCT rate shown, DCS rate applies. If no DCT or DCS rate shown, general rate applies.



* %

CUSTOMS TARIFF

SCHEDULE 3
Section 15
Chapter 72/16
Reference Statistical
Number Code/Unit Goods Rate #
7216.9 - Other:
7216.91.00 59 t - - Cold-formed or cold-finished from flat-rolled 5%
products DCS:Free
7216.99.00 60 t - - Other 5%
DCS:Free
7217 WIRE OF IRON OR NON-ALLOY STEEL:
7217.10.00 - Not plated or coated, whether or not polished 5%
DCS:4%
DCT:5%
39 t Containing by weight less than 0.60% of carbon
40 t Containing by weight 0.60% or more of carbon
7217.20.00 - Plated or coated with zinc 5%
DCS:4%
DCT:5%
41 t Containing by weight less than 0.60% of carbon
42 t Containing by weight 0.60% or more of carbon
7217.30.00 61 t - Plated or coated with other base metals 5%
DCS:4%
DCT:5%
7217.90.00 - Other 5%
DCS:4%
DCT:5%
46 t Containing by weight less than 0.60% of carbon
47 t Containing by weight 0.60% or more of carbon

# Unless otherwise indicated NZ, PG, Fl, DC, LDC and SG rates are Free.
Unless otherwise indicated general rate applies for CA.
Unless indicated in Schedules 5, 6, 7 or 8 rates for US, Thai, Chilean and AANZ originating goods, respectively, are Free.
DCS denotes the rate for countries and places listed in Part 4 of Schedule 1 to this Act.
DCT denotes the rate for HK, KR, SG and TW.
If no DCT rate shown, DCS rate applies. If no DCT or DCS rate shown, general rate applies.

% % S Operative 1/1/12



CUSTOMS TARIFF

SCHEDULE 3
Section 15
R.4 Chapter 72/17
Reference Statistical
Number Code/Unit Goods Rate #
SUB-CHAPTER III
STAINLESS STEEL
7218 STAINLESS STEEL IN INGOTS OR OTHER
PRIMARY FORMS; SEMI-FINISHED PRODUCTS
OF STAINLESS STEEL:
7218.10.00 21 t - Ingots and other primary forms 5%
DCS:4%
DCT:5%
7218.9 - Other:
7218.91.00 48 t - - Of rectangular (other than square) cross-section 5%
DCS:4%
DCT:5%
7218.99.00 49 t - - Other 5%
DCS:4%
DCT:5%
7219 FLAT-ROLLED PRODUCTS OF STAINLESS
STEEL, OF A WIDTH OF 600 mm OR MORE:
7219.1 - Not further worked than hot-rolled, in coils:
7219.11.00 23 t - - Of a thickness exceeding 10 mm Free
7219.12.00 24 t - - Of a thickness of 4.75 mm or more but not exceeding 5%
10 mm DCS:4%
DCT:5%
7219.13.00 25 t - - Of a thickness of 3 mm or more but less than 5%
4.75 mm DCS:4%
DCT:5%
7219.14.00 26 t - - Of a thickness of less than 3 mm Free
7219.2 - Not further worked than hot-rolled, not in coils:
7219.21.00 27 t - - Of a thickness exceeding 10 mm 5%
DCS:4%
DCT:5%
7219.22.00 28 t - - Of a thickness of 4.75 mm or more but not exceeding 5%
10 mm DCS:4%
DCT:5%
7219.23.00 29 t - - Of a thickness of 3 mm or more but less than 5%
4.75 mm DCS:4%
DCT:5%
7219.24.00 30 t - - Of a thickness of less than 3 mm 5%
DCS:4%
DCT:5%
# Unless otherwise indicated NZ, PG, Fl, DC, LDC and SG rates are Free. 11112

Unless otherwise indicated general rate applies for CA.

Unless indicated in Schedules 5, 6, 7 or 8 rates for US, Thai, Chilean and AANZ originating goods, respectively, are Free.
DCS denotes the rate for countries and places listed in Part 4 of Schedule 1 to this Act.

DCT denotes the rate for HK, KR, SG and TW.

If no DCT rate shown, DCS rate applies. If no DCT or DCS rate shown, general rate applies.



CUSTOMS TARIFF

SCHEDULE 3
Section 15
Chapter 72/18
Reference Statistical
Number Code/Unit Goods Rate #
7219.3 - Not further worked than cold-rolled (cold-reduced):
7219.31.00 31 t - - Of a thickness of 4.75 mm or more 5%
DCS:4%
CA:Free
DCT:5%
7219.32.00 32 t - - Of a thickness of 3 mm or more but less than 5%
4.75 mm DCS:4%
CA:Free
DCT:5%
7219.33.00 33 t - - Of a thickness exceeding 1 mm but less than 3 mm 5%
DCS:4%
CA:Free
DCT:5%
7219.34.00 34 t - - Of a thickness of (0.5 mm or more but not exceeding 5%
1 mm DCS:4%
CA:Free
DCT:5%
7219.35.00 35 t - - Of a thickness of less than 0.5 mm 5%
DCS:4%
CA:Free
DCT:5%
7219.90.00 36 t - Other 5%
DCS:4%
DCT:5%
7220 FLAT-ROLLED PRODUCTS OF STAINLESS
STEEL, OF A WIDTH OF LESS THAN 600 mm:
7220.1 - Not further worked than hot-rolled:
7220.11.00 01 t - - Of a thickness of 4.75 mm or more 5%
DCS:4%
DCT:5%
7220.12.00 02 t - - Of a thickness of less than 4.75 mm 5%
DCS:4%
DCT:5%
7220.20.00 03 t - Not further worked than cold-rolled (cold-reduced) 5%
DCS:4%
CA:Free
DCT:5%
7220.90.00 04 t - Other 5%
DCS:4%
DCT:5%
7221.00.00 32 t BARS AND RODS, HOT-ROLLED, IN 5%
IRREGULARLY WOUND COILS, OF STAINLESS DCS:4%
STEEL DCT:5%
# Unless otherwise indicated NZ, PG, Fl, DC, LDC and SG rates are Free. 11112

Unless otherwise indicated general rate applies for CA.

Unless indicated in Schedules 5, 6, 7 or 8 rates for US, Thai, Chilean and AANZ originating goods, respectively, are Free.
DCS denotes the rate for countries and places listed in Part 4 of Schedule 1 to this Act.

DCT denotes the rate for HK, KR, SG and TW.

If no DCT rate shown, DCS rate applies. If no DCT or DCS rate shown, general rate applies.



